Maytag DG24CS 08 - MOTOR, BLOWER, BASE FRAME & THERMOSTATS

3-12901

See the above drawings
for the thermostat part
numbers.

3-14137

Maytag Commercial Maytag DG24CS Dryer Parts Parts Diagram 08 - MOTOR, BLOWER, BASE FRAME &

THERMOSTATS
Click on the part number to view part
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Original Part Number Replaced By
Y014874

Y015825
Y052740
Y 053241

211294

Y303225
Y303358

Y303361

Y303363
303392

Y303442
Y303705

Y303836

W10410999
Not Available

6-3033630

6-3037050

Part Description

Screw, Idler Arm And Sleeve
Clip, Motor To Motor Support
Nut, Lock

Set Screw, Motor Pulley

Screw, 8A X 3/8 HeX Washer
Head Tapping

Thermostat, Permanent Press
Motor-Drve

BASE ASSY. (UPPER &
LOWER)

Idler Arm

Thermostat, Cycling
EXHAUST DUCT ASSEMBLY
Pulley- ID

Blower Wheel Assembly And
Clamp

SWITCH, MOTOR EXTERNAL


http://www.pwslaundry.com/c-298655-commercial-maytag-dg24cs-dryer-parts-for-repair-service
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805489-maytag-y014874-washer-dryer-screw-idler-arm-and-sleeve.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805496-maytag-y015825-washer-dryer-clip-motor-to-motor-support.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805506-maytag-y052740-washer-dryer-nut.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10763602-maytag-62739-washer-dryer-nut-lock.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805508-maytag-y053241-washer-dryer-set-screw-motor-pulley.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7796956-maytag-211294-washer-dryer-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7803254-maytag-90767-washer-dryer-screw-8a-x-3-8-hex-washer-head-tapping.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805567-maytag-y303225-dryer-thermostat-permanent-press.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805571-maytag-y303358-dryer-motor.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10763590-maytag-w10410999-dryer-motor-drve.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7802308-maytag-6-3033630-dryer-idler-arm.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-1397619-maytag-303392-dryer-thermostat-cycling.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805581-maytag-y303442-dryer-exhaust-duct-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7802309-maytag-6-3037050-dryer-pulley-id.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805593-maytag-y303836-dryer-blower-wheel-assembly-and-clamp.html
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Y303877

Y 303879
Y303945

Y 305086
Y305185

NLA

Y310632
Y312527
Y312893
Y312894
NLA
Y312901
312958
Y312959
Y312961
312967
Y313262
Y 313561
Y313582
Y314137
314818
314847
410233
901220
910343

Not Available

6-3051850
Not Available

Not Available

1163839

Not Available

W10116751

W10116752

W10116756

1163839

9703438

488234

START No.303358-2,
No.303358-4, 303358-7

Switch, Motor External Start

IDLER SPRING ASSY.
W/PLUG

Adjustable Leg And Nut
Pulley- MO

SWITCH, MOTOR START-
PROD.

WIRE

Cut-Off, Thermal Part Not
Used

Thermostat, Multi-Temp Part
Not Used Mdg26ct-MN Only

Thermostat, Multi-Temp Part
Not Used Mde26¢t-MN Only

Screw

Washer, Idler Shaft
Housing, Blower

Sleeve, Idler Arm
SUPPORT, MOTOR
Seal, Housing Cover
Ring, Retaining

Poly "V" Belt For Tumbler
Screw

Clamp, Blower Housing
Retainer-

Screw-—-NA

Spacer

Foot, Rubber

Screw

COVER, BLOWER HOUSING
Ring-Retnr

Ground Wire

Screw 8-32 X 1/4


http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805597-maytag-y303879-dryer-switch-motor-external-start.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805599-maytag-y303945-dryer-idler-spring-assembly.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805616-maytag-y305086-dryer-adjustable-leg-and-nut.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7802310-maytag-6-3051850-dryer-pulley-mo.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7800645-maytag-306604-dryer-cut-off-thermal-part-not-used.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7800652-maytag-306966-dryer-thermostat-multi-temp-part-not-used-mdg26ct-mn-only.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7800653-maytag-306967-dryer-thermostat-multi-temp-part-not-used-mde26ct-mn-only.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7796343-maytag-1163839-washer-dryer-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-1397023-maytag-y312527-washer-dryer-washer-idler-shaft.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805700-maytag-y312893-dryer-housing-blower.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7800808-maytag-315772-washer-dryer-sleeve-idler-arm.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805702-maytag-y312901-dryer-seal-housing-cover.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7800733-maytag-312958-dryer-retaining-ring-idler-shaft.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10763563-maytag-354987-washer-dryer-ring-retaining.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805708-maytag-y312959-dryer-poly-v-belt-for-tumbler.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7803899-maytag-w10116751-dryer-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7800734-maytag-312967-washer-dryer-clamp-blower-housing.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7803900-maytag-w10116752-washer-dryer-retainer.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805720-maytag-y313561-washer-dryer-screw-na.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7803901-maytag-w10116756-dryer-spacer.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7805736-maytag-y314137-dryer-foot-rubber.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7796343-maytag-1163839-washer-dryer-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7800781-maytag-314847-dryer-cover-blower-housing.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7803272-maytag-9703438-washer-dryer-ring-retnr.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7803247-maytag-901220-washer-dryer-ground-wire.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-7802266-maytag-488234-washer-dryer-screw-8-32-x-1-4.html
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